

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2042

ANSWERED ON 17.03.2023


LOSS INCURRED FOR OPERATING TEJAS EXPRESS

2042.  SHRI ABDUL WAHAB:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)   quantum of loss incurred by Railways in operating Tejas Express since its launch, year-wise;


(b)   average vacant seats in Tejas Express, month-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO 2042 BY SHRI ABDUL WAHAB ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 17.03.2023

REGARDING LOSS INCURRED FOR OPERATING TEJAS EXPRESS

(a)    Train wise losses are not maintained.

(b)     As berths/seats can be utilized in multiple legs and also it can be vacant partially or fully, it is

not feasible to work out the exact details of number of vacant berths/seats. However, the month-wise utilization of reserved accommodation available in Tejas express of Indian Railways is as under:


YEAR MONTH % OCCUPANCY

2017

May 96.72

Jun 68.07

Jul 23.92

Aug 44.07

Sep 29.71

Oct 54.73

Nov 48.40

Dec 74.66

TOTAL 54.42

2018

Jan 61.07

Feb 65.51

Mar 59.96

Apr 69.26

May 99.64

Jun 65.75

Jul 23.10

Aug 33.43

Sep 57.99

Oct 43.53

Nov 87.37

Dec 86.66

TOTAL 66.21

2019

Jan 74.66

Feb 85.25

Mar 75.14

Apr 85.03

May 98.24

Jun 79.55

Jul 63.24

Aug 68.76

Sep 74.33

Oct 66.46

Nov 81.67

Dec 89.45

TOTAL 79.09


--2/- 1227


-2-


2020

Jan                                                                                                             82.14

Feb 86.05

Mar 73.52

Oct 25.86

Nov 38.92

Dec 42.10

TOTAL 62.64

2021

Jan 59.66

Feb 78.65

Mar 72.60

Apr 33.32

May 20.66

Jun 59.38

Jul 53.54

Aug 59.85

Sep 75.29

Oct 73.96

Nov 102.88

Dec 105.47

TOTAL 76.46

2022

Jan 60.51

Feb 93.32

Mar 100.30

Apr 106.38

May 116.82

Jun 112.11

Jul 99.94

Aug 103.60

Sep 98.91

Oct 107.40

Nov 113.53

Dec 117.04

TOTAL 103.87

2023

Jan 111.19

Feb 112.67

TOTAL 111.89
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